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KwaZulu-Natal College of Nursing 

KWAZULU-NATAL NURSING EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 
 

COLLEGE 

CAMPUS 

PRINCIPAL TELEPHONE PHYSICAL ADRESS POSTAL 

ADDRESS 

E-MAIL 

Addington Ms. T Chiliza 031 327 

2107/2999 

16 Erskine Terrace, 
South Beach, Durban 

P.O. Box 977 

Durban 

4000 

Thabisile.Chiliza@kznhealth.gov.za  

Thabi.chiliza@gmail.com 

Benedictine Mrs. J.F. Zwane 035 831 7107 Benedictine Hospital 

Vryheid Main road, 

Nongoma  

P/Bag X5002 

Nongoma 

3950 

janet.zwane@kznhealth.gov.za  
sinothile.zwane@gmail.com 
 

Charles Johnson 

Memorial 

Ms RE Khoza 034 271 6512 Lot No 92,Hlubi 

Street,Nquthu 

P/Bag X5503 

Nqutu 

3135  

ritta.khoza@kznhealth.gov.za 

mamazi.khoza63@gmail.com 

Harry Gwala Mrs. R.T. Zondi 033 392 7570 29 Havelock Road, 

Pietermaritzburg 

P/Bag X9099 

Pietermaritzburg 

3200 

 rhona.zondi@kznhealth.gov.za  

Thola.zondi64@gmail.com 

Greys Mrs. B.E. Shezi 033 897 3500 201 Town bush Road, 

Northern Park, 

Pietermaritzburg 

P/Bag X9001 

Pietermaritzburg 

3200 

busi.shezi@kznhealth.gov.za 

shezi.busisiwe@g.mail.com 

 

Victoria Mxenge Mrs. E.S. Biyela 031 360 3106 Corner of Sydney Road & 

Rick Turner Road, 

Congella  

P/Bag Congella 

Congella 

4013 

euriel.biyeal@kznhealth.gov.za  

nellybiyela3@gmail.com  

Madadeni Mrs. J.N. 

Mthembu 

034 314 4617 Dr Nelson Mandela 
Road Section 2 
Majuba TVET College 
Madadeni 

P/Bag X6642 

Newcastle 

2940 

nomvelo.mthembu@kznhealth.gov.za 

maboomutho@gmail.com 

Ngwelezana Dr T.E. Matsane 035 901 7094 Ngwelezana Hospital, 

Thanduyise 

Highway,Ngwelezane 

Road,Empangeni 

P/Bag X20021 

Empangeni 

3800 

thabi.matsane@kznhealth.gov.za 

Thabimatsane263@gmail.com 

 

Port Shepstone Ms NT Ndlela 039 315 5322 Lot 107 Marine Drive, 
Shelly Beach,4269 

 

P/Bag X719 

Port Shepstone 

4240 

Nokuthula.Ndlela@kznhealth.gov.za 
ntndlela@gmail.com 

 

Prince Mshiyeni Mrs. R. 

Bridgemohan 

031 907 8314 Prince Mshiyeni Hospital, 

Mangosuthu Highway 

Umlazi 

 

P/Bag X07 

Mobeni 

4060 

 

rozana.bridgemohan@kznhealth.gov.za 

Bridgemohan51@gmail.com 

 

R.K. Khan Mrs. J. Reddy 031 459 6069 1 R.K.Khan 

Circle,Chatsworth.  

P/Bag X004 

Chatsworth 

4030 

 jaya.reddy@kznhealth.gov.za  

jayaluxmi.reddy@gmail.com 
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